BY ALD. COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ

Resolution recognizing Ayanna Ellzey for her winning entry in the eighth annual Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest.

WHEREAS,

AYANNA ELLZEY

has distinguished herself through her written essay on the subject of freedom and what it means to her, representing Milwaukee students as a winner in the eighth annual Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest; and

WHEREAS, Ayanna Ellzey, a student at Xavier University of Louisiana, majoring in chemistry pre-med, distinguished herself with her winning essay on freedom in the summer of 2016; and

WHEREAS, Ayanna Ellzey, a graduate of Rufus King High School, was the class president and a member of the City of Milwaukee's Youth Council, and enjoys playing golf; and

WHEREAS, Ayanna Ellzey, is an exemplary student and young woman, proudly expresses an articulate set of beliefs and never fails to reach for and embrace the educational opportunities presented to her, like the Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Ayanna Ellzey for her thoughts on freedom, her participation in the eighth year of the Freedom Scholarship Essay Contest and her dedication as a student, and wishes for her continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Ayanna Ellzey, an exemplary student.

Introduced by Common Council member Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 20, 2016.